
 2025 Assessments/Real Estate Taxes
$ levied village assess mill rate

2025 $799,937.62 28,533,100              $0.0258746
2024 $791,687.93 28,557,400              $0.0256774

2025 lottery credit = $186.16(only on primary residence)  First Dollar Credit = $62.05 (parcel with improvements)
2024 lottery credit = $200.94 (only on primary residence)  First Dollar Credit = $62.41 (parcel with improvements)
Tax amounts do not include special charges, first dollar credit or lottery credit tax $

increase or
Name                           2024 assess 2024 tax 2025 assess 2025 tax (decrease)

188 Adametz, Gerald & Susan 130,000                   $3,338.05 130,000                   $3,363.70 $25.65
0069.E Allen, Ryan & Jennilyn 88,200                    $2,264.76 88,200                    $2,282.13 $17.37
0012.B Ames, Jerry and Pauline 73,100                    $1,877.03 75,100                    $1,943.18 $66.15
85.A01 Anderson, Carol 229,400                   $5,890.39 229,400                   $5,935.63 $45.24
0085.F Ashbrenner, Jessica & Bennett 97,400                    $2,500.98 97,400                    $2,520.18 $19.20

0113 Austin, Brandon L 51,400                    $1,319.81 51,400                    $1,329.95 $10.14
130 Badger Pallet & Storage 251,000                   $6,445.04 251,000                   $6,494.52 $49.48

0018 Baker, Amanda 78,900                    $2,025.95 78,900                    $2,041.51 $15.56
31.A Baker, Benjamin & Ashley 1,400                      $35.95 1,400                      $36.23 $0.28

37 Baker, Benjamin & Ashley 800                         $20.54 800                         $20.70 $0.16
50 Baker, Daniel & Janelyn 45,400                    $1,165.75 45,400                    $1,174.70 $8.95

0092 Ballard, Cynthia 96,700                    $2,483.01 96,700                    $2,502.08 $19.07
75 Barr, Bret & Jane 108,400                   $2,783.44 108,400                   $2,804.80 $21.36

0099 Bartolo, Ignacio & Cindy Rivera 92,900                    $2,385.43 92,900                    $2,403.75 $18.32
85.A22 Benson, David & Margaret 158,700                   $4,075.01 158,700                   $4,106.29 $31.28

0180 Benton, Austin & Alaina 117,000                   $3,004.26 117,000                   $3,027.32 $23.06
103.A Benton, Austin 86,800                    $2,228.81 86,800                    $2,245.92 $17.11

0115.C Biba, Janet 101,300                   $2,601.12 101,300                   $2,621.10 $19.98
108  Twin Creeks Enterprises (Bishop 32,600                    $837.07 32,600                    $843.52 $6.45
191  Twin Creeks Enterprises (Bishop 7,100                      $182.31 6,900                      $178.54 -$3.77

191.A  Twin Creeks Enterprises (Bishop 8,600                      $220.83 8,400                      $217.34 -$3.49
96 Blum, Lauren 89,600                    $2,300.69 89,600                    $2,318.36 $17.67

69.B Boland, Bucky 91,600                    $2,352.05 91,600                    $2,370.11 $18.06
85.A02 Bradley, Louise 107,600                   $2,762.89 107,600                   $2,784.10 $21.21
85.A12 Briggs, Brian 96,800                    $2,485.57 96,800                    $2,504.66 $19.09

186 Campbell, Carol 126,700                   $3,253.32 126,700                   $3,278.31 $24.99
0069.D Carlin, Ryan & Melissa Athey 98,000                    2516.39 98,000                    $2,535.71 $19.32
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120 Cejpek, Alexander & Alayne 115,500                   2965.74 115,500                   $2,988.51 $22.77
90 Christopher, Gary 83,900                    $2,154.34 83,900                    $2,170.88 $16.54
56 Clemo, Richard P 10,900                    279.88 10,900                    $282.03 $2.15
58 Petry, JoshCropland Investments 990,200                   $25,425.75

58.A Petry, JoshCropland Investments 161,100                   $4,136.63
66.004 Dennison, Diane 211,100                   $5,420.49 211,100                   $5,462.12 $41.63

0008 Division Street Studios 64,400                    $1,666.32 $1,666.32
128 Dobson, Terry & Pamela Rodgers 74,900                    1923.24 74,900                    $1,938.00 $14.76
101 Dorshorst, John & Angela 131,700                   $3,381.72 131,700                   $3,407.68 $25.96

0104 Drury, Madelyn 144,700                   $3,715.53 144,700                   $3,744.06 $28.53
69.A Drury, Mackenzie 96,600                    $2,480.43 96,600                    $2,499.48 $19.05

0085.L Drury, Scott 103,800                   $2,665.32 103,800                   $2,685.76 $20.44
0006 Drury Lane Properties LLC 133,400                   $3,425.37 133,400                   $3,451.67 $26.30
169 Durni Revocable Living Trust 113,000                   $2,901.54 113,000                   $2,923.83 $22.29

0025 East North Rentals LLC 48,000                    $1,232.53 48,000                    $1,241.98 $9.45
0031 Edge, Mitchell and Kelsie 1,800                      $46.22 1,800                      $46.58 $0.36
0032 Edge, Mitchell and Kelsie 64,400                    $1,653.62 64,400                    $1,666.32 $12.70
0179 Ellis, Duane 83,400                    $2,141.49 83,400                    $2,157.95 $16.46

0077.C Ellis, Gary & Phyllis 150,600                   $3,867.02 150,600                   $3,896.72 $29.70
85.A24 Esser, Mark & Mary K 194,900                   $5,004.52 194,900                   $5,042.96 $38.44

85.14 Esser, Mark & Mary K 1,600                      $41.09 1,600                      $41.39 $0.30
191.15 Esser, Thomas & Diane 271,000                   $6,958.58 271,000                   $7,012.01 $53.43
112.A Faull, Cole 73,000                    $1,874.45 73,000                    $1,888.85 $14.40

0116.B Fingerson, Colin 131,200                   $3,368.88 131,200                   $3,394.75 $25.87
0126.A Fingerson, Colin 2,000                      $51.36 2,000                      $51.75 $0.39

12.A Fingerson, Colleen & Mark 113,100                   $2,904.12 113,100                   $2,926.41 $22.29
41.B Fisher, William 2,100                      $53.93 2,100                      $54.34 $0.41

43 Fisher, William/Johnson, Shari ET 100                         $2.57 100                         $2.58 $0.01
57 Fisher, William/Johnson, Shari ET 106,000                   $2,721.80 106,000                   $2,742.70 $20.90
64 Fisher, Jason/Johnson, Shari ETA 120,300                   $3,088.99 120,300                   $3,112.70 $23.71

163 Flanagan, Harry & Jean 121,700                   $3,124.94 121,700                   $3,148.93 $23.99
0085.E Flanagan, Mariah Kaye 84,700                    $2,174.87 84,700                    $2,191.59 $16.72

126 Flanagan, Mark & Karla 87,300                    $2,241.64 87,300                    $2,258.87 $17.23
38 Flynn, Leo & Carol Lynn 68,700                    $1,764.04 68,700                    $1,777.59 $13.55
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85.A11 Flynn, Nathan & Quinn 140,200                   $3,599.96 140,200                   $3,627.62 $27.66
85.A10 Foley, Richard 104,700                   $2,688.42 104,700                   $2,709.06 $20.64

85.H Forbes, Al 113,400                   $2,911.80 113,400                   $2,934.18 $22.38
30 Freymiller, Dustin 75,700                    1943.78 75,700                    $1,958.70 $14.92

172 Fritsch, Bruce Living Trust 104,100                   $2,673.02 104,100                   $3,693.54 $1,020.52
46 Fritsch-Hartman Joint Trust 102,300                   $2,626.80 102,300                   $2,646.97 $20.17
47 Fritsch-Hartman Joint Trust 600                         $15.41 600                         $15.53 $0.12

85.A18 Fritsch Living Trust 116,700                   $2,996.55 116,700                   $3,019.57 $23.02
0041 Fritsch, Thomas & Cheryl 2,500                      $64.20 2,500                      $64.69 $0.49

0041.A Fritsch, Thomas & Cheryl 4,500                      $115.54 4,400                      $113.86 -$1.68
0042 Fritsch, Thomas & Cheryl 300                         $7.71 300                         $7.76 $0.05
0146 Fritsch, Thomas & Cheryl 100                         $2.57 100                         $2.58 $0.01

85.A03 Fritz, David & Marcia 131,300                   $3,371.44 131,300                   $3,397.33 $25.89
191.11 Gard, Connie 217,900                   $5,595.11 217,900                   $5,638.06 $42.95

144 Gard, Connie 1,900                      $48.78 1,900                      $49.15 $0.37
145 Gard, Connie 4,700                      $120.69 4,600                      $119.02 -$1.67
193 Gard, Connie 4,100                      $105.27 4,000                      $103.50 -$1.77
194 Gard, Connie 5,000                      $128.38 4,900                      $126.78 -$1.60

144.02 Gard, Garry & Sarah 900                         $23.11 900                         $23.29 $0.18
194.01 Gard, Garry & Sarah 4,100                      $105.27 4,000                      $103.50 -$1.77
85.A26 Gard, Rodney & Linda 156,800                   $4,026.22 156,800                   $4,057.13 $30.91
85.A27 Gard, Rodney & Linda 20,800                    $534.08 20,800                    $538.19 $4.11

85.A Gard, Rodney & Linda 1,100                      $28.24 1,100                      $28.46 $0.22
178 Gerber, Roger & Constance 90,700                    $2,328.94 90,700                    $2,346.83 $17.89
119 Gilbertson, Joanne 71,700                    $1,841.07 71,700                    $1,855.21 $14.14
182 Glanville, Diana & Richard 128,600                   $3,302.11 128,600                   $3,327.46 $25.35

16 Gochenaur, Joel & Casey 83,300                    $2,138.93 83,300                    $2,155.35 $16.42
116.C Goldsmith, Kenneth & Joan 111,400                   $2,860.46 111,400                   $2,882.43 $21.97
126.B Goldsmith, Kenneth & Joan 9,100                      $233.67 9,100                      $235.45 $1.78

85.A15 Govier, Georgia & Keith 132,900                   $3,412.52 132,900                   $3,438.73 $26.21
0110.E Govier, Sarah 114,700                   $2,945.20 114,700                   $2,967.82 $22.62
85.A13 Grindey, Gary 135,100                   $3,469.01 135,100                   $3,495.65 $26.64

0191.12 Grunenwald, Jeannette 204,400                   $5,248.46 204,400                   $5,288.75 $40.29
0067 Haas, Zachary 39,900                    $1,024.52 39,900                    $1,032.39 $7.87
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85.A09 Haas, Zachary 86,900                    $2,231.36 86,900                    $2,248.51 $17.15

69.F Halverson, Gary & Deanna 96,400                    $2,475.29 96,400                    $2,494.31 $19.02
103 Halverson, Lynn/Ihm, Joseph 111,600                   $2,865.60 111,600                   $2,887.60 $22.00

0070.A Halvorson, Patrick 82,600                    $2,120.95 82,600                    $2,137.24 $16.29
0051.A Matthew R Hamilton Lenz 111,000                   $2,872.08

12.C Hammerly, Carol 88,100                    $2,262.18 88,100                    $2,279.55 $17.37
114 Harms, Marlin & Rae Ellen 114,700                   $2,945.20 114,700                   $2,967.82 $22.62
183 Hasburgh, Gerald & Carol 128,400                   $3,296.97 128,400                   $3,322.30 $25.33

191.14 Hasburgh, Kurt & Danielle 187,500                   $4,814.51 187,500                   $4,851.49 $36.98
0191.04 Havlik, Paul 2,600                      $672.74

110.D Heilmann, Charles & Linda 130,800                   $3,358.61 130,800                   $3,384.39 $25.78
117 Heims, Mark 131,100                   $3,366.30 131,100                   $3,392.16 $25.86

116.A Hembrough, Mildred 92,600                    $2,377.73 92,600                    $2,395.99 $18.26
167 Hereid, Jeffrey 111,600                   $2,865.60 111,600                   $2,887.60 $22.00
168 Hereid, Jeffrey 18,200                    $467.33 18,200                    $470.92 $3.59

85.A20 Heuer, Arthur 164,400                   $4,221.35 164,400                   $4,253.78 $32.43
85.A05 Hildreth, Paul & Carissa 186,000                   $4,776.00 186,000                   $4,812.67 $36.67
191.06 Holmes, Steven & Bonnie Trust 170,000                   $4,365.16 170,000                   $4,398.68 $33.52

27 Horn, Dennis Jr/Polkinghorn, Doro 68,100                    $1,748.63 68,100                    $1,762.07 $13.44
69.C Horton, Tyler & Bridget 93,500                    $2,400.85 93,500                    $2,419.27 $18.42
177 Hugill, Christopher & Sandra 118,700                   $3,047.90 118,700                   $3,071.32 $23.42

19 Hugill, Lois 83,900                    $2,154.34 83,900                    $2,170.88 $16.54
84 Hugill, Vicki 83,400                    $2,141.49 83,400                    $2,157.95 $16.46

85.A06 Jacobsen, Joshua & Christy 177,300                   $4,552.61 177,300                   $4,587.56 $34.95
95 James, Sarah 99,000                    $2,542.07 99,000                    $2,561.59 $19.52

116 Jenks, TS Trust 113,000                   $2,901.54 113,000                   $2,923.83 $22.29
0002 Jewell, Lee & Carrie 135,500                   $3,479.29 135,500                   $3,506.00 $26.71
0012 Jewell, Lee & Carrie 100                         $2.57 100                         $2.58 $0.01
0008 K Aden Estate 64,400                    $1,653.62

47.01 Kane, Cynthia 92,300                    $2,370.02 92,300                    $2,388.22 $18.20
94 Kaster, Corinne 107,300                   $2,755.18 107,300                   $2,776.34 $21.16

0108.A Keleher, Thomas & Rachel 50,700                    $1,301.84 50,700                    $1,311.85 $10.01
110.A Kennicker Living Trust 154,200                   $3,959.45 154,200                   $3,989.86 $30.41

76 KKF Trust 92,400                    $2,372.59 92,400                    $2,390.80 $18.21
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07.005 Klaas, Ryan & Chelsie 263,200                   $6,758.29 263,200                   $6,810.18 $51.89
191.01 Klaas, Ryan & Chelsie 25,400                    $652.20 25,400                    $657.21 $5.01
07.003 Klaas, Chelsie 600                         $15.41 600                         $15.53 $0.12

97 Klein,Daniel & Tammy Hughes-Kl 98,100                    2518.96 98,100                    $2,538.29 $19.33
0087 Klootsema, Tocara Ann 67,900                    $1,743.50 67,900                    $1,756.89 $13.39
85.I Korb, Paul & Kathy 94,100                    $2,416.25 94,100                    $2,434.79 $18.54
175 Koss, Edward & Julie 106,900                   $2,744.91 106,900                   $2,766.00 $21.09

191.05 Lange, Timothy 181,800                   $4,668.15 181,800                   $4,704.00 $35.85
115.B Lapp, Matthew 66,800                    $1,715.25 66,800                    $1,728.42 $13.17

191.13 Laufenberg, Tricia 224,200                   $5,756.87 224,200                   $5,801.08 $44.21
160 Lemanski, John & Cheryl 137,900                   $3,540.91
160 Wilson, Howard & Rita 137,900                   $3,568.10
189 Lenz, Katherine 120,100                   $3,083.85 120,100                   $3,107.54 $23.69

0085.B Lenz, Michael 157,000                   $4,031.35 157,000                   $4,062.31 $30.96
0118 Lenz, Stacy 82,000                    $2,105.56 82,000                    $2,121.72 $16.16
121 Lindeman, Jeffrey 100,100                   $2,570.31 100,100                   $2,590.05 $19.74

69 Linscheid, Jason & Amanda Danie 112,100                   $2,878.43 112,100                   $2,900.54 $22.11
0191.10 Linscheid, Steven & Renee 199,000                   $5,109.81 199,000                   $5,149.03 $39.22

98 Magsig, Karl & Susana 97,100                    $2,493.27 97,100                    $2,512.42 $19.15
1 Margan, Karla 71,500                    $1,835.94 71,500                    $1,850.03 $14.09

0015 Matthew Marini & Kayla Montoure 68,300                    $1,767.23
111 Marr, Susan 58,300                    $1,496.99 58,300                    $1,508.48 $11.49

85 Marten, Gregory 88,600                    2275.02 88,600                    $2,292.49 $17.47
0089 106 Elm St LLC 80,100                    2056.76 80,100                    $2,072.57 $15.81
110.I Menard, Daniel and Karey 139,100                   $3,571.72 139,100                   $3,599.16 $27.44

21 Michek, Kelly 87,100                    2236.51 87,100                    $2,253.68 $17.17
17 Miller, Janel 71,000                    $1,823.09 71,000                    $1,837.09 $14.00

0022 Minter, Virginia 23,600                    $605.98 23,600                    $610.65 $4.67
192.A Moneypenny, Scott & Tammy 165,300                   $4,244.47 165,300                   $4,277.07 $32.60

187 Mueller, Adam & Johnson, Brea 116,600                   $2,993.98 116,600                   $3,016.98 $23.00
0078 N and S Properties 58,900                    $1,512.40 58,900                    $1,524.01 $11.61
0080 N and S Properties 14,700                    $377.71 14,700                    $380.36 $2.65

110.H Nagel, Todd 86,900                    $2,231.36 86,900                    $2,248.51 $17.15
191.08 Nelson, Brent & Kristen 309,200                   $7,939.45 309,200                   $8,000.42 $60.97
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141 Noble, Kimberly 89,300                    $2,293.00 89,300                    $2,310.60 $17.60
102 Nondorf, Thomas 95,300                    $2,447.05 95,300                    $2,465.85 $18.80

85.A25 Novak, Darvin & Judy 171,500                   $4,403.68 171,500                   $4,437.49 $33.81
85.13 Novak, Darvin & Judy 1,000                      $25.67 1,000                      $25.88 $0.21
0070 Noyes, Katherine 83,100                    $2,133.79 83,100                    $2,150.19 $16.40

74 Olson, Theresa/Zingg, Russell 71,100                    $1,825.66 71,100                    $1,839.69 $14.03
85.A04 Paynter Property Management 322,200                   $8,273.25
85.A08 Paynter Property Management 19,900                    $510.99

85.G Pelton, Alisha 92,700                    $2,380.29 92,700                    $2,398.57 $18.28
66.003 Pennekamp, Jeremy & Jennifer 186,900                   $4,799.10 186,900                   $4,835.96 $36.86

0058 Pete Enterprises LLC 990,100                   $25,618.42
0058.A Pete Enterprises LLC 161,100                   $4,168.39
0077.B Pettit Rental Properties LLC 149,400                   $3,836.19 149,400                   $3,865.66 $29.47

155 Piquette, Jim 95,100                    $2,441.92 95,100                    $2,460.66 $18.74
85.A16 Poppe, Corey & Darcie 145,900                   $3,746.33 145,900                   $3,775.10 $28.77

0164 Premier Cooperative 77,100                    $1,979.73 77,100                    $1,994.94 $15.21
191.03 Prohaska, Todd & Karyssa 240,600                   $6,177.98 240,600                   $6,225.42 $47.44
0109.A Pustina Land, LLC 54,800                    $1,407.11 54,800                    $1,417.93 $10.82

131 Pustina Land, LLC 52,600                    $1,350.63 52,600                    $1,361.01 $10.38
61 Pustina, Daniel & McNeill, Peggy 95,300                    $2,447.05 95,300                    $2,465.85 $18.80

62.01 Pustina, Daniel & McNeill, Peggy 400                         $10.26 400                         $10.35 $0.09
0060 Pustina, Daniel & McNeill, Peggy 14,400                    $369.76 14,400                    $372.59 $2.83
165 Pustina, Michael & Tammi 88,600                    $2,275.02 88,600                    $2,292.49 $17.47

0083 Rainwater, Laurie 57,100                    $1,466.17
0083 201 W Main Street LLC 57,100                    $1,477.44

85.A07 Ramos, Sabino & Marisol 66,300                    $1,702.41 66,300                    $1,715.49 $13.08
0112 Reid, James 63,500                    $1,630.50 63,500                    $1,643.03 $12.53
0024 Reilly, Kaitlyn 25,700                    $659.92 25,700                    $664.98 $5.06

0004.A Reilly, Michael 28,800                    $739.51 28,800                    $745.19 $5.68
45 Reisen, Ashley & Ryan Wehrle 91,100                    $2,339.21 91,100                    $2,357.18 $17.97

0136.A Reynolds Auction Service 11,800                    $303.00 11,800                    $305.31 $2.31
0138 Reynolds Auction Service 15,700                    $403.13 15,700                    $406.23 $3.10

191.07 Riemenapp Family Irrevoc Trust 218,400                   $5,607.95 218,400                   $5,651.01 $43.06
105 Ritchie Lands, LLC 26,500                    $680.45 26,500                    $685.67 $5.22
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106 Ritchie Lands, LLC 180,500                   $4,634.77 180,500                   $4,670.37 $35.60

0150 Ritchie Lands, LLC 18,600                    $477.60 41,100                    $1,063.44 $585.84
0151 Ritchie Lands, LLC 55,200                    $1,417.39
0036 Ritchie Lands, LLC 67,100                    $1,722.95 67,100                    $1,736.19 $13.24
0033 Ritchie Lands LLC 700                         $17.98 700                         $18.11 $0.13
0034 Ritchie Lands, LLC 400                         $10.26 400                         $10.35 $0.09

0036.A Ritchie Lands LLC 13,100                    $336.37 13,100                    $338.96 $2.59
07.002 Ritchie Lands, LLC 1,193,900                $30,656.25 1,193,900                $30,891.66 $235.41
66.001 Ritchie, Anthony 339,200                   $8,709.78 339,200                   $8,776.66 $66.88
0077.D Ritchie Donald 62,000                    $1,592.00 62,000                    $1,604.23 $12.23

176 Ritchie, Donald 117,400                   $3,014.52 117,400                   $3,037.69 $23.17
77.A Ritchie, Jon & Carolyn 277,700                   $7,130.60 277,700                   $7,185.37 $54.77

07.001 Ritchie, Ronald & Kelly 325,100                   $8,347.72 325,100                   $8,411.84 $64.12
85.A28 Roelli, Robert & Rhonda 142,500                   $3,659.04 142,500                   $3,687.12 $28.08

11 Royal Bank - Cobb 393,300                   $10,098.93 393,300                   $10,176.48 $77.55
0004 Rupp, Rebecca 57,700                    $1,481.58 57,700                    $1,492.96 $11.38
85.K Ruzicka, Bradley, Jeff ETAL 89,000                    $2,285.29 89,000                    $2,302.83 $17.54

191.02 Sainsbury, James & Debra 178,900                   $4,593.68 178,900                   $4,628.96 $35.28
0159 Schafer, Shannon 104,600                   $2,685.86 104,600                   $2,706.49 $20.63

85.A14 Schmid (Fulton), Deanna 134,500                   $3,453.62 134,500                   $3,480.14 $26.52
85.A17 Schmitz, Randy & Mary 139,400                   $3,579.44 139,400                   $3,606.92 $27.48

0073 Schoenberg, Joshua / Samantha 95,200                    $2,444.49 95,200                    $2,463.27 $18.78
174 Schoville, James & Kristen 160,200                   $4,113.52 160,200                   $4,145.10 $31.58
15 Searls, Jarred 68,300                    $1,753.78

0081 Shemak, Casey 73,500                    $1,887.29 73,500                    $1,901.78 $14.49
173 Shemak, Ryan 111,500                   $2,863.02 111,500                   $2,885.02 $22.00

33.01 Silvers, Cameron & Dianne 56,000                    $1,437.94 56,000                    $1,448.97 $11.03
33.02 Silvers, Cameron & Dianne 800                         20.54 800                         $20.70 $0.16

26 Skala, Patrick 70,400                    1807.69 70,400                    $1,821.58 $13.89
185 Slapak, Doris Jean 134,100                   $3,443.35 134,100                   $3,469.78 $26.43
100 Sorge, Rhonda 90,200                    $2,316.09 90,200                    $2,333.88 $17.79

191.04 Spadafore, Nicholas 26,000                    $667.61
170 Spurley, Shannon 109,800                   $2,819.38 109,800                   $2,841.02 $21.64

71 Stanton, Michael 83,800                    $2,151.76 83,800                    $2,168.29 $16.53
41.E Stenner, Larry & Marlene 200                         $5.15 200                         $5.19 $0.04

Page 7 12/18/2025



 2025 Assessments/Real Estate Taxes
0059 Straka-White, Melissia 70,800                    $1,817.95 70,800                    $1,831.93 $13.98
0156 Straka-White, Melissia 13,100                    $336.37 13,100                    $338.96 $2.59

0039.A Surveen LLC 84,300                    $2,164.61 84,300                    $2,181.24 $16.63
110.C Thomas, Megan and Jared Yager 111,800                   $2,870.74 119,400                   $3,089.41 $218.67
115.A Thomas, Deane & Nancy 123,400                   $3,168.59 123,400                   $3,192.92 $24.33

68 Thomas, Linda 80,200                    $2,059.34 80,200                    $2,075.14 $15.80
124.01  EAKLT Trust (Thomas, Eric & Ke 73,300                    $1,882.15 73,300                    $1,896.61 $14.46

124  EAKLT Trust (Thomas, Eric & Ke 4,700                      $120.69 4,700                      $121.61 $0.92
0103.B Thomas, Troy & Susanna 84,800                    $2,177.44 84,800                    $2,194.17 $16.73

0127 Timmerman, Scott & Nicole 63,700                    $1,635.64 63,700                    $1,648.21 $12.57
85.A19 Harris,Cindi/Tomas,Darrell&Beaul 151,900                   $3,900.40 151,900                   $3,930.35 $29.95

66 Tomas, Jeff 54,600                    $1,402.00 54,600                    $1,412.76 $10.76
88 Trevorrow, David & Laurie 99,000                    $2,542.07 99,000                    $2,561.59 $19.52

137.02 Tri-Star Pallets Inc 1,600                      $41.09 1,600                      $41.39 $0.30
51.A Tucker, Donald & Linda 111,000                   $2,850.20

0085.J Upmann, Todd & Staci 55,400                    $1,422.53 55,400                    $1,433.45 $10.92
0034.01 VanRiper, Marcia 103,500                   $2,657.60 103,500                   $2,678.01 $20.41

91 VTSF Transition Trust/Vavricka 101,500                   $2,606.25 101,500                   $2,626.27 $20.02
92.01 VTSF Transition Trust/Vavricka 100                         $2.57 100                         $2.58 $0.01
0029 Verona Property Management LLC 78,000                    $2,002.84 78,000                    $2,018.22 $15.38

85.A04 Verona Property Management LLC 322,200                   $8,336.79
85.A08 Verona Property Management LLC 19,900                    $514.91

109 Wagner, Lanell & Robert 4,800                      $123.25 4,700                      $121.61 -$1.64
39 Walker, Aubrey/Jeffrey/Austin 117,600                   $3,019.66 117,600                   $3,042.85 $23.19

0041.D Walter, Brad and Megan Anderso 174,000                   $4,467.87 174,000                   $4,502.18 $34.31
85.C Watson, David & Linda 133,700                   $3,433.06 133,700                   $3,459.43 $26.37

0104.A Watson, Michele R 96,700                    $2,483.01 96,700                    $2,502.08 $19.07
93 Webster, John & Tina 83,100                    $2,133.79 83,100                    $2,150.19 $16.40

0162 Weber, Jessica 149,400                   $3,836.19 149,400                   $3,865.66 $29.47
0044 Wehrle, Ryan and Ashley 32,900                    $844.79 32,900                    $851.27 $6.48
0020 Welsh, Joshua 87,600                    $2,249.34 87,600                    $2,266.61 $17.27
0040 Westphal Family Trust 55,000                    $1,412.26 55,000                    $1,423.10 $10.84
0196 White Oak Trust 4,800                      $123.25 4,700                      $121.61 -$1.64

0191.09 Wienkes, Isaac 182,700                   $4,691.27 182,700                   $4,727.28 $36.01
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 2025 Assessments/Real Estate Taxes
110.B Wienkes, John & Carol 116,200                   $2,983.72 116,200                   $3,006.63 $22.91
0152 Winder Enterprises LLC 203,200                   $5,217.65 203,200                   $5,257.71 $40.06

0152.01 Winder Enterprises LLC 300                         $7.71 300                         $7.76 $0.05
72 Winkers, Debra 96,000                    2465.03 96,000                    $2,483.96 $18.93

0161 Winkers, John 128,000                   $3,286.71 128,000                   $3,311.95 $25.24
85.A23 Wunderlin, Shawn & Kari 173,600                   $4,457.59 173,600                   $4,491.84 $34.25

14 Yager, Caleb 75,700                    $1,943.78 75,700                    $1,958.70 $14.92
0028 Zeien, Randall & Billie Jean 135,300                   $3,474.15 135,300                   $3,500.83 $26.68

137.01 Zingg, Russell & Jonathan 4,600                      $118.11 4,600                      $119.02 $0.91
171 Zoha, Cody 94,200                    2418.8 94,200                    $2,437.38 $18.58

3 104 Drury Street, LLC 58,100                    1491.86 58,100                    $1,503.30 $11.44
5 101 First Street LLC 48,900                    1255.63 48,900                    $1,265.27 $9.64

40.A 104/105 Division St LLC 3,600                      92.44 3,600                      $93.15 $0.71
9 104/105 Division St LLC 128,700                   3304.68 128,700                   $3,330.06 $25.38

125 107-109 N Wilson St LLC 81,900                    2102.97 81,900                    $2,119.13 $16.16
82 109 W Main St Cobb, LLC 58,700                    1507.26 58,700                    $1,518.84 $11.58
49 111 Eastman Street, LLC 6,100                      $156.63 6,100                      $157.84 $1.21

49.A 111 Eastman Street, LLC 6,100                      $156.63 6,100                      $157.84 $1.21
54 111 Eastman Street, LLC 67,100                    $1,722.95 67,100                    $1,736.19 $13.24

0023 211 N Division Street LLC 55,400                    $1,422.53 55,400                    $1,433.45 $10.92
0051 211 N Division Street LLC 9,400                      $241.37 9,400                      $243.22 $1.85
0052 211 N Division Street LLC 4,100                      $105.27 4,100                      $106.09 $0.82
0053 111 Eastman Street, LLC 54,700                    $1,404.55 54,700                    $1,415.34 $10.79

0056.01 201 Water Street LLC 33,400                    $857.62 33,400                    $864.22 $6.60
0132 211 N Division Street LLC 27,400                    $703.56 27,400                    $708.96 $5.40

041.B1 211 N Division Street LLC 6,800                      $174.61 6,800                      $175.96 $1.35
0136 211 N Division Street LLC 11,900                    $305.56 11,900                    $307.92 $2.36
0129 207 North Wilson LLC 68,700                    $1,764.04 68,700                    $1,777.59 $13.55
0035 116 E Main St Cobb, LLC 30,700                    $788.29 30,700                    $794.34 $6.05

55 111 Eastman Street, LLC 30,400                    $780.60 30,400                    $786.59 $5.99
68.08 8501 - 198th Avenue LLC 486,800                   $12,499.75 486,800                   $12,595.75 $96.00

TOTALS 28,557,400              $733,279.93 $28,509,700.00 $739,282.11
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